LCH.Clearnet Group Limited

Date 14/12/2011

Shareholders

€1.00 Non-Voting Ordinary
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L QuickRef Shares Held % of Class Voting % Capital %
Doukaki, Chris DOUKAKI-C 3 100.000 Non Voting 0.000 ﬁ
€1.00 Ordinary

Shareholder QuickRef Shares Held % of Class Voting % Capital %
ABN Amro Clearing Bank N.V.  ABNAMRONV 659,393 1.623 1.623 1.623 ﬁl
ADM Investor Services ADMINSEIN 250,000 0.615 0.615 0.615 £
ﬁirl:]iiitlgsmated A T AMALMETTRA 5,185 0.013 0.013 0.013 ﬁi
Ei?q:icteoj America Securities BANKOFAMSE 495,892 L 220 L 290 L 22 ﬁ
Banca IMI S.P.A BANCAIMI 516,079 1.270 1.270 1.270 ﬁ
Bank of America, N.A. BANKOFAMNA 540,201 1.329 1.329 1.329 ﬁl
Bank of Scotland Plc BANKOFSCPL 362,903 0.893 0.893 0.893 ﬁl
Barclays Bank Plc BARCBANPLC 631,376 1.554 1.554 1.554 ﬁ
BGC International BGC 362,903 0.893 0.893 0.893 ﬁl
BNP Paribas BNPPARIBAS 478,440 1.177 1.177 1.177 ﬁ
Et'\ép Paribas Commodity Futures gyppacory001 478,438 1.177 1.177 1.177 ﬁl
BNP Paribas Securities Services BNPPASESE 483,623 1.190 1.190 1.190 ﬁ
CACEIS Bank CACEIBANK 196,674 0.484 0.484 0.484 ﬁ
Cadbury International Limited = CADBUINTER 5,185 0.013 0.013 0.013 ﬁ
Cantor Fitzgerald Europe CANTFITEUR 362,903 0.893 0.893 0.893 ﬁ
Cater Allen International Limited CATEALLINT 5,185 0.013 0.013 0.013 ﬁ
Citibank International plc CITIINTPLC 644,281 1.586 1.586 1.586 ﬁ
Citibank, N.A. CITINA 503,592 1.239 1.239 1.239 ﬁ
Citigroup Global Markets Limited CITIGLOMAR 503,592 1.239 1.239 1.239 ﬁ
Commerzbank AG COMMEAG 362,903 0.893 0.893 0.893 ﬁ
Compagnie Financiere Tradition COMPFINTRA 5,185 0.013 0.013 0.013 ﬁ
e Centrale b COOPCERABA 362,903 0.893 0.893 0.893 [/
(Liiﬁcizlti;é\gricole CIB Holdings CREDAGRIHOLD 1,431,432 3523 353 1593 ﬁ
et CREDAGINCH 362,903 0.893 0.893 0.893 /)
Credit Suisse International CREDSUFIBI 833,918 2.052 2.052 2.052 ﬁ
Credit Suisse Securities CREDSUFIBE 833,918 5 052 5 052 5 052 ﬁ

(Europe) Limited
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Daiwa Capital Markets Europe
Limited

Danske Bank A/S
DB UK Holdings Ltd
Deutsche Bank AG
Dexia Bank Belgium

Doukaki, Chris

Dresdner Bank AG London
Branch

Engelhard International Ltd
Euronext Paris S.A.

FCT Europe Limited

Fortis Bank NV/SA

G H Financials Limited
Goldman Sachs Bank USA
Goldman Sachs International
HSBC Bank Plc

Hunter Douglas N.V.

Hydro Aluminium AS.

ING Bank N.V.

Interactive Brokers (UK) Limited

Intesa Sanpaolo S.p.A.

Investec Bank Plc

J.P. Morgan Chase Bank,
National Association

J.P. Morgan Markets Limited
J.P. Morgan Metals Limited
J.P. Morgan Securities Ltd
KAS Bank N.V.

KBC Bank N.V

KBC Clearing N.V

KBC Peel Hunt

Koch Metals Trading Ltd.

Landesbank Hessen-Thuringen
Girozentrale

Lehman Brothers International
(Europe)

Louis Dreyfus Trading Limited
Macquarie Bank Limited

Madoff Securities International
Limited

Marex Financial Limited

Mars Chocolate UK Limited

Merrill Lynch International

DAIWSESMEU

DANSBANAS
DBUKHOL

DEUTBANAG
DEXIBANBEL

DOUKAKI-C
DRESBANAG

ENGELINTER
EUROPASA
FCTEUROPE
FORTBANNVS
GHFIN
GOLDMANBANUS
GOLDSACINT
HSBCBANPLC
HUNTDONV
HYDRALUAS
INGBANV
INTEBROUK
INTESANSPA

INVEBANUK
JPMOCHBA

JPMORGANLTD
RBSSEMPRA
JPMORSEC
KASBANV
KBCBANNV
KBCCLENV
KBCPEEHUN
KOCHMETTRA

LANDHESGIR

LEHMBRINEU

LOUIDRETRA
MACQUBANK
MADOSECINT
MAREXFINAN
MARSCHOUK
MERRLYNINT

362,903

362,903
388,828
362,903
5,185

1

705,626

5,185
3,696,631
250,000
508,444
447,015
362,903
362,903
705,626
5,185
362,903
436,645
362,903
5,185
250,000

362,903

362,903
510,894
1,167,836
372,249
153,176
153,176
5,185

362,903

5,185

5,185
5,185
362,903
78,927
226,200
5,185

398,313

0.893

0.893
0.957
0.893
0.013

0.000

1.737

0.013
9.098
0.615
1.251
1.100
0.893
0.893
1.737
0.013
0.893
1.075
0.893
0.013
0.615

0.893

0.893
1.257
2.874
0.916
0.377
0.377
0.013

0.893

0.013

0.013

0.013

0.893

0.194

0.557

0.013

0.980

0.893

0.893
0.957
0.893
0.013

0.000

1.737

0.013
9.098
0.615
1.251
1.100
0.893
0.893
1.737
0.013
0.893
1.075
0.893
0.013
0.615

0.893

0.893
1.257
2.874
0.916
0.377
0.377
0.013

0.893

0.013

0.013

0.013

0.893

0.194

0.557

0.013

0.980
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Merrill Lynch International Bank

Limited MERRLYCAMB
Metdist Trading Limited METDITRADI
MF Global UK Limited MANFINANCI
Mitsubishi UFJ Securities MITUFISEC
International Plc

Mizuho International Plc MIZUINTPLC
Mizuho Securities USA Inc MIZUSECUSA
Morgan Stanley & Co.

International Plc HIERESTAIRTT
:ch;rgan Stanley Capital Services MORGSTCASE
Morgan Stanley Securities MORGSTASEC

Limited
National Australia Bank Limited NATIAUSBAN

Natixis NATIXIS
Tii:ii?;s(:ICommodity Markets NATEXMETAL
Nomura International plc NOMUINTPLC
PB Financial Services Inc PBFINSER
Pershing Limited PERSHING
Phibro Limited PHIBRO
iléandinaviska Enskilda Banken SKANENBAAB
Societe Generale SOCIEGENER
Societe Generale SOCIEGENER_1
Standard Bank PLC STANBANLON
Sucden Financial Limited SUCFIN

The Bank of Nova Scotia TBANKOFNOSC
Us LBt;?jnk of Tokyo-Mitsubishi TBANKOFTUF]
-II_—Pn:itLeodndon Metal Exchange THELME

The Royal Bank of Scotland N.V. THERBSNV
The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc THERBSPLC

Toyota Tsusho Metals Limited TOYOTSUMET

Triland Metals Limited TRILAMETAL
TRX Futures Limited TRXFUTURES
UBS AG UBSAG

UBS Limited UBS

Viel & Cie VIELCIE

398,313

5,185

970,656
78,927

78,927
5,185

708,075

436,645

436,645

153,176

362,903
362,903

799,548
5,185
5,185

362,903
5,185

1,070,471
362,903
5,185
5,185

250,000

362,903

3,270,000

1,144,720
705,626
250,000
250,000

5,185

1,239,636

362,903

5,185

0.980

0.013

2.389

0.194

0.194
0.013

1.743

1.075

1.075

0.377
0.893

0.893

1.968
0.013
0.013

0.893

0.013

2.635
0.893
0.013
0.013

0.615

0.893

8.048

2.817
1.737
0.615
0.615
0.013
3.051
0.893

0.013

0.980

0.013

2.389

0.194

0.194
0.013

1.743

1.075

1.075

0.377
0.893

0.893

1.968
0.013
0.013

0.893

0.013

2.635
0.893
0.013
0.013

0.615

0.893

8.048

2.817
1.737
0.615
0.615
0.013
3.051
0.893

0.013
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